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2008 TSSAA Boy's State Track Championships - 5/19/2008 to 5/24/2008 

Middle Tennessee State University 
Murfreesboro, Tennessee 

Results 
                               Points      100       LJ       SP       HJ      400 Day1     110H       TJ       DT       PV     
    ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
  1 Davies, Ben                          11.60    6.32m   14.80m    1.78m    51.04         16.63   12.27m   42.98m    4.27m  5:15 
    Brentwood Academy                  w: -2.0      NWI 48-06.75     5-10                 w: 0.4      NWI   141-00    14-00 
    12 Team Points: 10           6589    (732)    (657)    (777)    (610)    (767) 3543    (663)    (491)    (725)    (693)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  2 Carney, Kevin                        12.65    5.95m   13.51m    1.98m    57.26         15.96   11.82m   38.20m    3.20m  5:01 
    Father Ryan                        w: -1.1      NWI    44-04     6-06                w: -1.2      NWI   125-04    10-06 
    12 Team Points: 8            5863    (529)    (576)    (698)    (785)    (511) 3099    (737)    (439)    (628)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  3 Allmond, Stephond                    11.80    6.37m   11.17m    1.68m    55.15         16.11   13.41m   28.77m    3.50m  5:00 
    Memphis University School          w: -1.1      NWI 36-07.75     5-06                 w: 0.4      NWI    94-05 11-05.75 
    10 Team Points: 6            5861    (691)    (668)    (556)    (528)    (593) 3036    (720)    (629)    (440)    (482)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  4 Idlette, Wesley                      11.42    6.33m   11.38m    1.68m    52.58         15.29   12.45m   24.79m    3.05m  5:27 
    Baylor                             w: -1.1      NWI    37-04     5-06                w: -1.4      NWI    81-04    10-00 
    12 Team Points: 5            5697    (769)    (659)    (569)    (528)    (700) 3225    (815)    (512)    (363)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  5 Folk, Barret                         12.01    6.15m    8.68m    1.78m    55.24         16.17   12.92m   28.31m    4.27m  5:29 
    Memphis University School          w: -1.1      NWI 28-05.75     5-10                 w: 0.4      NWI    92-10    14-00 
    11 Team Points: 4            5683    (649)    (619)    (407)    (610)    (589) 2874    (714)    (568)    (431)    (693)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  6 Davis, Jared                         12.00    5.74m   11.18m    1.88m    51.81         18.95   12.46m   23.72m    3.20m  5:16 
    Memphis University School          w: -2.0      NWI 36-08.25     6-02                w: -1.4      NWI    77-10    10-06 
    11 Team Points: 3            5336    (651)    (531)    (557)    (696)    (733) 3168    (437)    (513)    (343)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Vinsang, Edward                      11.93    5.97m   11.03m    1.73m    57.14         15.75   11.63m   29.17m    3.05m  5:29 
    Montgomery Bell Academy            w: -1.1      NWI 36-02.25     5-08                w: -1.2      NWI    95-08    10-00 
    12 Team Points: 1.5          5273    (665)    (580)    (548)    (569)    (516) 2878    (761)    (417)    (448)    (369)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  7 Tabor, Sam                           12.35    5.86m   10.40m    1.78m    55.84         16.65   11.72m   24.11m    3.50m  5:05 
    Evangelical Christian              w: -2.0      NWI  34-01.5     5-10                w: -1.2      NWI    79-01 11-05.75 
    9 Team Points: 1.5           5273    (584)    (556)    (510)    (610)    (565) 2825    (661)    (427)    (350)    (482)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
  9 Brown, Ray                           11.95    5.93m   10.52m    1.62m    51.70         18.88   11.35m   21.33m    3.50m  4:44 
    McCallie School                    w: -1.1      NWI 34-06.25  5-03.75                w: -1.4      NWI    70-00 11-05.75 
    12                           5225    (661)    (571)    (517)    (480)    (738) 2967    (443)    (386)    (297)    (482)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 10 Davies, Josh                         12.41    5.47m   11.80m    1.68m    54.43         16.03   10.79m   27.83m    3.20m  5:17 
    Brentwood Academy                  w: -2.0      NWI 38-08.75     5-06                 w: 1.0      NWI    91-04    10-06 
    9                            5139    (573)    (475)    (594)    (528)    (622) 2792    (729)    (327)    (422)    (406)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 11 Bars, Bard                           12.12    5.49m   11.29m    1.57m    55.90         19.20   10.74m   26.26m    2.44m  5:04 
    Montgomery Bell Academy            w: -2.0      NWI  37-00.5  5-01.75                 w: 1.0      NWI    86-02     8-00 
    10                           4562    (628)    (479)    (563)    (441)    (563) 2674    (415)    (321)    (391)    (229)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 12 Hale, Kennan                         12.17    5.64m    9.80m       NH    55.42         16.23   12.18m   26.16m    2.74m  5:35 
    McCallie School                    w: -2.0      NWI    32-02                          w: 1.0      NWI    85-10  8-11.75 
    9                            4430    (618)    (510)    (474)      (0)    (582) 2184    (707)    (480)    (389)    (296)    
                                 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
                              
  
  



Event 55  Men Decathlon D-II 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad              6589    10   
  2 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan               5863     8   
  3 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch          5861     6   
  4 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                    5697     5   
  5 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch          5683     4   
  6 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch          5336     3   
  7 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell           5273     1.5 
  7 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                       5273     1.5 
  9 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School           5225   
 10 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad              5139   
 11 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell           4562   
 12 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School           4430   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #1 Men 100 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   11.42  -1.1  2  769   
  2 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             11.60  -2.0  1  732   
  3 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         11.80  -1.1  2  691   
  4 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          11.93  -1.1  2  665   
  5 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          11.95  -1.1  2  661   
  6 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         12.00  -2.0  1  651   
  7 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         12.01  -1.1  2  649   
  8 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          12.12  -2.0  1  628   
  9 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          12.17  -2.0  1  618   
 10 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      12.35  -2.0  1  584   
 11 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             12.41  -2.0  1  573   
 12 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              12.65  -1.1  2  529   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #2 Men Long Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         6.37m   NWI  20-10.75  668   
  2 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   6.33m   NWI  20-09.25  659   
  3 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             6.32m   NWI  20-09.00  657   
  4 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         6.15m   NWI  20-02.25  619   
  5 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          5.97m   NWI  19-07.00  580   
  6 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              5.95m   NWI  19-06.25  576   
  7 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          5.93m   NWI  19-05.50  571   
  8 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      5.86m   NWI  19-02.75  556   
  9 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         5.74m   NWI  18-10.00  531   
 10 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          5.64m   NWI  18-06.00  510   
 11 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          5.49m   NWI  18-00.25  479   
 12 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             5.47m   NWI  17-11.50  475   
  
  



Event 55  Decathlon: #3 Men Shot Put D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad            14.80m   48-06.75  777   
  2 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan             13.51m   44-04.00  698   
  3 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad            11.80m   38-08.75  594   
  4 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                  11.38m   37-04.00  569   
  5 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell         11.29m   37-00.50  563   
  6 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch        11.18m   36-08.25  557   
  7 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch        11.17m   36-07.75  556   
  8 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell         11.03m   36-02.25  548   
  9 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School         10.52m   34-06.25  517   
 10 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                     10.40m   34-01.50  510   
 11 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          9.80m   32-02.00  474   
 12 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         8.68m   28-05.75  407   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #4 Men High Jump D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              1.98m    6-06.00  785   
  2 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.88m    6-02.00  696   
  3 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  3 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  3 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             1.78m    5-10.00  610   
  6 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          1.73m    5-08.00  569   
  7 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  7 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   1.68m    5-06.00  528   
  7 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         1.68m    5-06.00  528   
 10 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          1.62m    5-03.75  480   
 11 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          1.57m    5-01.75  441   
 -- Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School             NH             
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #5 Men 400 Meter Dash D-II Decathlon 
========================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 
========================================================================== 
  1 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             51.04   2  767   
  2 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          51.70   1  738   
  3 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         51.81   2  733   
  4 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   52.58   2  700   
  5 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             54.43   1  622   
  6 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         55.15   2  593   
  7 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         55.24   2  589   
  8 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          55.42   1  582   
  9 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      55.84   1  565   
 10 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          55.90   1  563   
 11 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          57.14   1  516   
 12 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              57.26   2  511   
  
  



Event 55  Decathlon: #6 Men 110 Meter Hurdles D-II Decathlon 
=============================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind H# Points 
=============================================================================== 
  1 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   15.29  -1.4  3  815   
  2 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          15.75  -1.2  2  761   
  3 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              15.96  -1.2  2  737   
  4 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             16.03   1.0  1  729   
  5 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         16.11   0.4  4  720   
  6 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         16.17   0.4  4  714   
  7 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          16.23   1.0  1  707   
  8 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             16.63   0.4  4  663   
  9 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      16.65  -1.2  2  661   
 10 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          18.88  -1.4  3  443   
 11 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         18.95  -1.4  3  437   
 12 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          19.20   1.0  1  415   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #7 Men Triple Jump D-II Decathlon 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
  1 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch        13.41m   NWI  44-00.00  629   
  2 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch        12.92m   NWI  42-04.75  568   
  3 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch        12.46m   NWI  40-10.50  513   
  4 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                  12.45m   NWI  40-10.25  512   
  5 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad            12.27m   NWI  40-03.25  491   
  6 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School         12.18m   NWI  39-11.50  480   
  7 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan             11.82m   NWI  38-09.50  439   
  8 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                     11.72m   NWI  38-05.50  427   
  9 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell         11.63m   NWI  38-02.00  417   
 10 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School         11.35m   NWI  37-03.00  386   
 11 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad            10.79m   NWI  35-05.00  327   
 12 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell         10.74m   NWI  35-03.00  321   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #8 Men Discus Throw D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad            42.98m     141-00  725   
  2 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan             38.20m     125-04  628   
  3 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell         29.17m      95-08  448   
  4 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch        28.77m      94-05  440   
  5 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch        28.31m      92-10  431   
  6 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad            27.83m      91-04  422   
  7 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell         26.26m      86-02  391   
  8 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School         26.16m      85-10  389   
  9 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                  24.79m      81-04  363   
 10 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                     24.11m      79-01  350   
 11 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch        23.72m      77-10  343   
 12 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School         21.33m      70-00  297   
  
  



Event 55  Decathlon: #9 Men Pole Vault D-II Decathlon 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
  1 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         4.27m   14-00.00  693   
  1 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad             4.27m   14-00.00  693   
  3 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                      3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  3 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch         3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  3 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School          3.50m   11-05.75  482   
  6 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad             3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  6 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan              3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  6 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch         3.20m   10-06.00  406   
  9 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                   3.05m   10-00.00  369   
  9 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell          3.05m   10-00.00  369   
 11 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School          2.74m    8-11.75  296   
 12 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell          2.44m    8-00.00  229   
  
Event 55  Decathlon: #10 Men 1500 Meter Run D-II Decathlon 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
  1 Brown, Ray                12 McCallie School        4:44.89   650   
  2 Allmond, Stephond         10 Memphis Univ.Sch       5:00.95   554   
  3 Carney, Kevin             12 Father Ryan            5:01.05   554   
  4 Bars, Brad                10 Montgomery Bell        5:04.94   532   
  5 Tabor, Sam                 9 ECS                    5:05.50   528   
  6 Davies, Ben               12 Brentwd Acad           5:15.41   474   
  7 Davis, Jared              11 Memphis Univ.Sch       5:16.36   469   
  8 Davies, Josh               9 Brentwd Acad           5:17.50   463   
  9 Idlette, Wesley           12 Baylor                 5:27.23   413   
 10 Folk, Barret              11 Memphis Univ.Sch       5:29.17   403   
 11 Vinsang, Edward           12 Montgomery Bell        5:29.79   400   
 12 Hale, Kennan               9 McCallie School        5:35.26   374   
 


